. STATE OF INDIANA ) BEFORE THE INDIANA
) SS: COMMISSIONER OF INSURANCE

COUNTY OF MARION )
CAUSE NO.: 18504-AG19-0927-142

IN THE MATTER OF: )

)
Anthony J Reamer C)
2318 Bay Point Drive, Apt. 3A )
Elkhart, IN 46514 ) ?g g
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espondent. )

) OCT 04 2w
License Number: 3436558 ) STATE 0OF DI

) ANA
Type of Action: Enforcement ) DEPY. OF INSURANCE

FINDINGS OF FACT AND SUSPENSION ORDER

WHEREAS, Anthony J Reamer (“Resp;mdent”) is a resident insurance producer holding
license #3436558 since May 2, 2019;

- WHEREAS, Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(g) states, in part, that a licensed producer must
furnish the Commissioner with a full and complete report li‘sting eaoﬁ insurer with which the
licensee has held an appointment during the year preceding the request within ten (10) days of
receiving a request;

WHEREAS, on August 5, 2019, the Commissioner of the Indiana Department of Insurance
(“Commissioner”) mailed Respondent a letter requesting a list of appointments via USPS First
Class Mail to Respondent’s address of record,

WHEREAS, said letter was not returned to the Commissioner as “undeliyerable” or
otherwise;

WHEREAS, on August 28, 2019, the Commissioner mailed Respondent a certified mail

article # 7005 3110 0002 4441 8563 requesting a list of appointments to Respondent’s address of

record;




WIHEREAS, on September 19, 2019, the Department received notification that certified
mail article # 7005 3110 0002 4441 8563 was being marked “Unclaimed” and returned to |
sender;

WHEREAS, Respondent has failed to provide a list of appointments within ten (10) days
of receiving the Commissioner’s request;

WHEREAS, Respondent’s failure to provide the list of appointments within ten (10) days
constitutes a violation of Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(g); and

WHEREAS, Indiana Code § 27-1-15.6-12(h) provides that the commissioner may, without
a hearing and in his sole discretion, suspendrany insurance license held by the licensee in the event

that the licensee fails to remit the list of appointments within ten (10) days of receiving the request.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED BY THE COMMISSIONER that Respondent’s license
#3436558 is hereby suspended, effective immediately, and will remain suspended until

Respondent submits the list of appointments requested by the Commissioner.
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Date Signed - | ! . h
Indiana Department of Insurance
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